Contract	Number:

Volvo Car Financial Services Email Communication Consent

By providing Volvo Car Financial Services (VCFS) with your name, email address and signature, you consent to the following:

- You agree to receive email correspondence from VCFS.
- You agree to receive statements, documents and any other information relating to your contract by email.
- VCFS will continue to post any regulated notices or overdue letters to your postal address (these documents will not be emailed).
- Where possible VCFS will respond via email to any emails you send us.
- We suggest you regularly check your email for documents or information we send you.
- You agree that the email address you have provided is yours or of another borrower on your loan contract.
- VCFS will not accept an email from any other third party.

Please complete this form and send it back to Volvo Car Financial Services Customer Service at customerservice@volvocarsfs.com.au or Locked Bag 4002, Chullora NSW 2190.

Email Communication Consent Complete this section to authorise Email Communication on your account.

Credit Provider: Volvo Car Financial Services Pty Limited, Level 1, 24 Muir Road, Chullora NSW 2190 ('VCFS")

Borrower 1	Borrower 2	
Full Name	Full Name	
Email Address	Email Address	
Signature	Signature	
1 1	1 1	
Date	Date	

You can cancel your consent for us to email you by calling us on 1300 279 938, 9am-5pm AEST Monday to Friday.